Totalling $540,200.36 from Municipal and Trust Accounts for the month ending 31 December 2025. 

OFFICER RECOMMENDATION 

Council Resolution Number: 

Moved:   Seconded: 

That the cheques and electronic payments as per the attached schedules of accounts for payment 

totaling $540,200.36 (Five hundred and forty thousand, two hundred dollars and thirty-six cents) be 

accepted. 

Motion put and carried / lost 

For: 

Against: 

Next Item 

Shire of Perenjori 
Local Government Act 1995 

Accounts for Payment for Month Ended 31 December 2025 

Cheque /EFT  Bank  INV

[...]

Totalling $440,941.39 from Municipal and Trust Accounts for the month ending 31 January 2026. 

OFFICER RECOMMENDATION 

Council Resolution Number:  

Moved:   Seconded: 

That the cheques and electronic payments as per the attached schedules of accounts for payment 

totaling $440,941.39 (Four hundred and forty thousand, nine hundred and forty-one dollars and thirty-

nine cents) be accepted.  

Motion put and carried / lost 

For: 

Against: 

Next Item 

Shire of Perenjori 
Local Government Act 1995 

Accounts for Payment for Month Ended 31 January 2026 

Cheque /EFT  Bank  INV